

To: ALL MEDIA For immediate release For more information contact: **Bill Brassard** 203-426-1320

July 23, 2015

## LRB of Long Island Inc. Signs as Newest **Import/Export Conference Bronze Sponsor**

NEWTOWN, Conn. - The National Shooting Sports Foundation® (NSSF®), the trade association for the firearms industry, is pleased to announce that arms maker <u>LRB of Long Island Inc.</u> has signed as the newest Bronze Sponsor of the upcoming Import/Export Conference. A M14 & AR15 RECEIVERS maker of custom M14 and M25 rifles built on the firm's own hammer-

forged receivers, LRB Arms also provides gunsmithing services and offers a wide array of receivers, actions, parts and parts kits for the M14.

Taking place August 4-5 in Washington, D.C., the NSSF and FAIR Trade Group Import/Export Conference gathers industry professionals to discuss the many compliance issues facing today's U.S. firearms and accessory makers negotiating the complexities involved in doing business with other countries.

"We are pleased to welcome LRB Arms as a sponsor of the upcoming Import/Export Conference," said Melissa Schilling, NSSF Director, Exhibitions and Conferences. "As a company just starting to explore exporting for the first time, we hope their sponsorship encourages others to do the same."

"LRB Arms, a veteran-owned company, is excited to have the opportunity to participate in the NSSF Import/Export Conference," said Louis Biancospino, LRB of Long Island Inc.'s President. "This event could not have come at a better time for us and we are looking forward to being properly educated. Having access to all parties involved in the import/export process under one roof is priceless."

A joint presentation of NSSF and the FAIR Trade Group, the 2015 Import/Export Conference is the firearms industry's premier educational event for manufacturers and others in the supply chain doing business internationally or considering such expansion. Additional sponsorship opportunities for this conference are still available. To learn more, contact Chis Tatulli, NSSF Director, Exhibit and Sponsorship Sales, ctatulli@nssf.org. For more information on the Conference, including speakers, legislative issues scheduled for discussion and economic impact data, click here.

-30-

## **About NSSF**

The National Shooting Sports Foundation is the trade association for the firearms industry. Its mission is to promote, protect and preserve hunting and the shooting sports. Formed in 1961, NSSF has a membership of more than 12,000 manufacturers, distributors, firearms retailers, shooting ranges, sportsmen's organizations and publishers. For more information, visit nssf.org.